

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14131/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in TC No.727/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RANI LAKSHMI GNG.SPNG.& WEVG.MILS.LD

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS. 14132 and 14133 of 2007

Date: 08/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.P. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Process fee be paid within one week.

Issue notice at the earliest.

List the matters on 15th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar