

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14131/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in TC No. 727/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RANI LAKSHMI GNG.SPNG.& WEVG.MILS.LD

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14132 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14133 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.N. Verma,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has to file spare copies of the pleadings within two weeks. Office is directed to issue notice immediately thereafter as per earlier order.

List the matter on 10.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar