

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14131/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in TC No.
727/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,MADURAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RANI LAKSHMI GNG.SPNG.& WEVG.MILS.LD Respondent(s)

(With appln. for seeking permission to file changed address of
the sole respondent and office report)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2010 is granted.
Office shall proceed further accordingly.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master